
North Ulster Car Club
National B Sprint

Nutts Corner 12th March 2011

Class 0 Overall Results
Track Record - 94.47sec - John Morgan - Pilbeam MP82 - 2010

No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

40   Andy Hawthorn                                     Vauxhall Lotus                     151 118.47157.07  2.56  57.74  99.33 124.73  2.72  59.03  65.70 118.47  2.44  56.28  62.19 119.25  2.50  56.27  62.98 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Vauxhall Lotus                     152 119.97136.27  2.69  59.37  76.90 123.30  2.71  59.07  64.23 120.02  2.50  57.15  62.87 119.97  2.67  58.23  61.74 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     123 120.79135.60  3.05  64.42  71.18 121.44  3.25  58.91  62.53 122.13  2.66  57.62  64.51 120.79  2.62  57.40  63.39 
171  Garry Armstrong                                   Ford Escort Mk II                  114 125.21133.64  2.98  64.04  69.60 127.45  2.93  61.42  66.03 125.21  2.83  60.25  64.96 134.32  2.93  64.97  69.35 
6    Gary Price                                        Ford Escort                        115 126.92130.05  2.97  61.94  68.11 133.22  3.31  63.77  69.45 126.92  2.95  60.88  66.04 FAIL  2.80  61.35  
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               96 127.07134.09  3.54  65.93  68.16 144.06  3.81  69.22  74.84 127.07  3.04  60.75  66.32 131.12  2.86  62.60  68.52 
9    Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     127 127.45132.08  3.03  63.26  68.82 124.68  2.69  59.60  65.08 127.45  2.64  61.77  65.68 128.73  2.43  59.57  69.16 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF83                       138 127.90129.05  2.92  61.00  68.05 132.54  2.90  63.36  69.18 127.90  2.99  61.41  66.49      
17   Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk II                  119 128.30136.24  3.39  66.50  69.74 135.91  2.94  64.97  70.94 128.30  2.78  61.36  66.94      
121  Alan Burrows                                      Mitsubishi Evo                     1210 128.58134.49  2.25  66.56  67.93 FLAG  2.28 128.58  2.28  60.85  67.73 140.50  2.49  64.59  75.91 
55   Mark Crawford                                     Westfield SEiW                     511 129.26135.48  3.14  65.73  69.75 128.79  2.75  62.07  66.72 129.26  2.99  61.85  67.41 FLAG  2.97  91.98  
1    Gabriel Delargy                                   Mitsubishi Lancer                  1212 129.38127.85  2.39  61.28  66.57     129.38  2.48  61.93  67.45 129.75  2.65  63.11  66.64 
221  David Laird                                       Fiat Punto                         1013 129.74133.02  3.00  64.76  68.26 130.24  3.06  62.53  67.71 129.74  3.02  60.95  68.79 FAIL  
211  Christian Cochrane                                Mitsubishi Evo                     1214 129.99129.68  2.40  61.89  67.79 126.42  2.33  60.28  66.14 129.99  2.42  62.18  67.81 130.17  2.45  61.68  68.49 
333  Jackie Harris                                     Peugeot 205 GTi                    615 130.41132.48  3.10  63.92  68.56 132.58  3.04  63.51  69.07 133.53  2.86  64.29  69.24 130.41  3.00  62.25  68.16 
69   Simon Woodside                                    BMW M3                             1116 130.73131.07  3.24  63.16  67.91 FAIL  3.04 130.73  2.89  62.69  68.04 132.08  2.68  62.58  69.50 
42   Robert Gage                                       Vauxhall Nova Sport                1017 131.51132.48  3.05  64.60  67.88     FAIL  3.02  60.17 131.51  3.17  63.56  67.95 
21   Aaron Black                                       Mitsubishi Evo                     1218 132.37135.20  2.29  65.47  69.73 127.66  2.52  60.04  67.62 FAIL  2.70  63.10 132.37  2.31  63.04  69.33 
741  Steven Hawthorn                                   Locos Luego                        719 132.57140.15  3.13  68.27  71.88 142.66  2.89  69.08  73.58 132.57  2.89  63.66  68.91 FAIL  3.08  63.58  
46   David Mutch                                       Tiger Suzuki                       7A20 133.41136.57  2.73  65.25  71.32 138.78  2.79  65.97  72.81 133.41  2.99  64.24  69.17 141.95  3.25  67.42  74.53 
161  Iain Morgan                                       Ford Escort Mexico                 1021 133.45147.17  3.14  68.81  78.36 136.78  3.04  65.20  71.58 133.45  2.93  63.56  69.89 141.65  9.35  70.21  71.44 
47   Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort RS                     1122 133.48137.63  3.40  67.36  70.27 139.64  3.38  66.96  72.68 133.48  3.16  64.73  68.75 FAIL  3.34 124.40  
146  Trevor Allen                                      Raw Stryker                        723 133.53142.91  2.90  68.31  74.60 148.31  2.93  70.81  77.50 133.53  2.88  63.63  69.90 138.55  3.07  65.43  73.12 
74   David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       724 133.65137.68  3.15  66.71  70.97     133.65  2.74  64.38  69.27 134.13  2.81  63.22  70.91 
68   Barry McBride                                     Westfield                          7A25 133.84140.07  3.54  67.69  72.38 149.69  6.82  74.30  75.39 133.84  2.97  63.48  70.36 135.44  2.95  64.76  70.68 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   926 134.94134.88  2.84  64.28  70.60 FAIL  4.94 134.94  2.66  64.64  70.30 FAIL  3.18  63.02  
51   Eoin McMullan                                     Escort Cosworth                    1227 134.97148.00  2.64  71.37  76.63 138.56  2.45  66.48  72.08 134.97  2.48  63.69  71.28 FLAG  2.45  67.74  
44   Samuel Wilson                                     Seat Ibiza                         628 136.12FAIL  3.11  65.70 161.35  3.14  63.92  97.43 136.12  3.16  65.02  71.10 157.57  2.98  64.26  93.31 
86   Brian Boardman                                    Toyota MR2                         229 136.49165.53  6.76  85.41  80.12 137.44  2.98  66.22  71.22 138.90  3.18  65.87  73.03 136.49  2.69  65.24  71.25 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          430 136.87143.07  3.13  67.15  75.92 143.46  3.22  68.80  74.66 136.87  3.10  64.84  72.03      
134  William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        631 137.14141.47  3.26  68.73  72.74 134.62  3.32  64.40  70.22 139.04  3.28  67.28  71.76 137.14  3.37  66.44  70.70 
11   Tony Cully                                        Peugeot 205                        632 137.71143.94  3.16  69.05  74.89 143.08  3.15  69.60  73.48 FAIL  2.92 137.71  2.98  65.75  71.96 
441  Liam Quigg                                        Seat Ibiza                         633 137.72141.07  3.37  67.82  73.25 134.54  3.26  64.55  69.99 FAIL  2.91  63.41 137.72  3.22  65.36  72.36 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Austin Mini                        634 138.02144.48  3.18  70.42  74.06 137.08  3.09  65.64  71.44 138.42  3.18  65.72  72.70 138.02  3.05  65.48  72.54 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          235 138.04145.74  3.43  71.47  74.27 137.34  3.28  65.88  71.46 140.45  3.39  67.03  73.42 138.04  3.31  66.56  71.48 
348  Patrick McGoldrick                                Locost Fireblade                   736 138.20143.07  2.84  67.81  75.26 FLAG  3.12  70.14 138.20  2.90  65.41  72.79 140.91  3.23  67.45  73.46 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  RMG                                1437 138.36FAIL  3.31  97.71 141.77  2.87  67.16  74.61 140.25  3.54  66.83  73.42 138.36  3.41  65.57  72.79 
10   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         338 139.61150.96  2.49  73.35  77.61 138.41  2.54  67.25  71.16 140.71  2.51  68.09  72.62 139.61  2.44  67.19  72.42 
34   Robert Patton                                     Honda Integra                      639 139.90142.38  2.91  68.70  73.68 136.24  2.91  66.13  70.11 139.90  2.96  67.67  72.23 140.74  2.79  66.97  73.77 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 Locost Yamaha R1                   740 139.99140.61  2.83  66.97  73.64 140.98  2.99  67.04  73.94 FAIL  2.87 139.99  3.04  66.11  73.88 
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205                        641 140.68148.56  3.02  68.88  79.68 142.18  2.93  67.87  74.31 140.68  2.96  67.01  73.67 142.08  2.81  65.77  76.31 
181  Michael Davidson                                  Peugeot 205                        1142 140.91144.31  3.15  69.84  74.47 140.34  3.18  67.53  72.81 140.91  3.30  68.20  72.71 141.85  3.25  68.51  73.34 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazda RX-8                         1143 141.15140.87  3.12  67.28  73.59 138.90  3.15  66.48  72.42 141.79  3.22  68.75  73.04 141.15  3.16  67.30  73.85 
4    Andy Hawthorn                                     Megablade                          7A44 141.66142.86  2.83  67.56  75.30 140.85  3.05  67.41  73.44 145.25  2.95  67.48  77.77 141.66  3.04  66.07  75.59 
7    David Gibson                                      Ford Escort                        245 141.92139.15  3.23  67.40  71.75 139.45  3.17  66.04  73.41 141.92  3.64  68.24  73.68 143.39  3.68  69.51  73.88 
22   Michael McAllister                                Ford Escort Mk2                    246 143.31143.05  3.21  68.89  74.16 139.54  2.96  66.42  73.12 143.31  3.15  68.84  74.47 143.33  3.11  69.40  73.93 
315  Mark Francis                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               947 145.01153.98  3.53  75.36  78.62 FLAG  3.69  73.58 145.01  4.60  70.19  74.82 146.61  3.82  70.06  76.55 
18   Rebecca Cherry                                    Peugeot 205                        1148 145.92147.88  2.98  71.02  76.86 FAIL  3.10 145.92  3.03  70.35  75.57 170.03  3.08  93.57  76.46 
461  Rebecca Laird                                     Fiat Punto                         1149 146.34161.01  3.01  84.41  76.60 FAIL  2.96  66.52 146.34  2.95  69.48  76.86 146.34  3.04  69.64  76.70 
14   Mark Hewitt                                       Megablade                          7A50 146.65148.19  3.05  71.01  77.18 FAIL  3.15  68.82 146.96  3.11  68.58  78.38 146.65  3.22  68.79  77.86 
48   Allan Thompson                                    MG Midget                          1651 150.64152.63  3.42  75.65  76.98 165.11  3.65  75.72  89.39 150.64  3.59  72.30  78.34 151.07  3.41  69.93  81.14 
65   Ian Robinson                                      Tiger                              752 FLAG163.14  4.02  78.66  84.48 FLAG  3.39 FLAG  3.14 116.95      



751  Robert Beckett                                    Vauxhall Nova                      1053 FAIL133.81  3.05  64.65  69.16 131.22  3.09  62.76  68.46 FAIL  3.09      
881  Lisa Haveron                                      Peugeot 205                        654 145.71  3.21  69.36  76.35 FLAG  3.18  68.50          
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record  - Colin Mc Cann -120.16sec - Ford Escort RS - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

86   Brian Boardman                                    Toyota MR2                         1 138.90 136.49 136.49 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          2 140.45 138.04 138.04 
7    David Gibson                                      Ford Escort                        3 141.92 143.39 141.92 
22   Michael McAllister                                Ford Escort Mk2                    4 143.31 143.33 143.31 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - Adrian Kielt - 122.26sec -  Subaru Impreza - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

10   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         1 140.71 139.61 139.61 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc  having no more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record -  Kevin Haveron - 119.63sec -  Westfield - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          1 136.87  136.87 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record - Geoffrey Kidd - 119.42sec -  Tiger Cat - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

55   Mark Crawford                                     Westfield SEiW                     1 129.26 FLAG 129.26 

Class 6 Modified Limited Production Cars  2WD only
Class Record - Dessie Nutt - 113.81sec -  Honda Civic - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

333  Jackie Harris                                     Peugeot 205 GTi                    1 133.53 130.41 130.41 
44   Samuel Wilson                                     Seat Ibiza                         2 136.12 157.57 136.12 
134  William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        3 139.04 137.14 137.14 
11   Tony Cully                                        Peugeot 205                        4 FAIL 137.71 137.71 
441  Liam Quigg                                        Seat Ibiza                         5 FAIL 137.72 137.72 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Austin Mini                        6 138.42 138.02 138.02 
34   Robert Patton                                     Honda Integra                      7 139.90 140.74 139.90 
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205                        8 140.68 142.08 140.68 
881  Lisa Haveron                                      Peugeot 205                        9    

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - Stephen Donnelly - 104.60sec -  Locost Honda - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

741  Steven Hawthorn                                   Locos Luego                        1 132.57 FAIL 132.57 
146  Trevor Allen                                      Raw Stryker                        2 133.53 138.55 133.53 
74   David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       3 133.65 134.13 133.65 
348  Patrick McGoldrick                                Locost Fireblade                   4 138.20 140.91 138.20 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 Locost Yamaha R1                   5 FAIL 139.99 139.99 
65   Ian Robinson                                      Tiger                              6 FLAG  FLAG 

Class 7A All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars  not possessing a reverse gear
Class Record - David Hawthorn - 104.73sec -  Vauxhall Lotus - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

46   David Mutch                                       Tiger Suzuki                       1 133.41 141.95 133.41 
68   Barry McBride                                     Westfield                          2 133.84 135.44 133.84 
4    Andy Hawthorn                                     Megablade                          3 145.25 141.66 141.66 
14   Mark Hewitt                                       Megablade                          4 146.96 146.65 146.65 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record  - Gordon Buckley - 102.59sec -  Radical Prosport - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               1 127.07 131.12 127.07 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   2 134.94 FAIL 134.94 
315  Mark Francis                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               3 145.01 146.61 145.01 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Damian Mc Grath - 113.13sec -  Honda Civic - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

221  David Laird                                       Fiat Punto                         1 129.74 FAIL 129.74 
42   Robert Gage                                       Vauxhall Nova Sport                2 FAIL 131.51 131.51 
161  Iain Morgan                                       Ford Escort Mexico                 3 133.45 141.65 133.45 
751  Robert Beckett                                    Vauxhall Nova                      4 FAIL  FAIL 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Garry Armstrong - 113.00sec -  Ford Escort Mk 2 - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

171  Garry Armstrong                                   Ford Escort Mk II                  1 125.21 134.32 125.21 
6    Gary Price                                        Ford Escort                        2 126.92 FAIL 126.92 
17   Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk II                  3 128.30  128.30 
69   Simon Woodside                                    BMW M3                             4 130.73 132.08 130.73 
47   Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort RS                     5 133.48 FAIL 133.48 
181  Michael Davidson                                  Peugeot 205                        6 140.91 141.85 140.91 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazda RX-8                         7 141.79 141.15 141.15 
18   Rebecca Cherry                                    Peugeot 205                        8 145.92 170.03 145.92 
461  Rebecca Laird                                     Fiat Punto                         9 146.34 146.34 146.34 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Ian Lancashire - 114.32sec -  Subaru Impreza - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     1 122.13 120.79 120.79 
9    Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     2 127.45 128.73 127.45 
121  Alan Burrows                                      Mitsubishi Evo                     3 128.58 140.50 128.58 
1    Gabriel Delargy                                   Mitsubishi Lancer                  4 129.38 129.75 129.38 
211  Christian Cochrane                                Mitsubishi Evo                     5 129.99 130.17 129.99 
21   Aaron Black                                       Mitsubishi Evo                     6 FAIL 132.37 132.37 
51   Eoin McMullan                                     Escort Cosworth                    7 134.97 FLAG 134.97 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record - Ian Stewart - 107.78sec -  Van Diemen R F90 - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF83                       1 127.90  127.90 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  having no more than 2 valves per cylinder or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record - George Stevenson - 104.27sec -  Jedi Suzuki Mk2 - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

13   Robert McGimpsey                                  RMG                                1 140.25 138.36 138.36 
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Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - John Morgan - 94.47sec -  Pilbeam M P82 - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

40   Andy Hawthorn                                     Vauxhall Lotus                     1 118.47 119.25 118.47 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Vauxhall Lotus                     2 120.02 119.97 119.97 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - Harry Brown - 124.62sec -  Hillman Avenger - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2

48   Allan Thompson                                    MG Midget                          1 150.64 151.07 150.64 
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